

CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY
CITY OF NORMAN
CLEVELAND COUNTY, OKLAHOMA

CHANGE ORDER NO.: 1

Date: January 22, 2019

CONTRACT NO.: K-1718-87

PROJECT: URBAN ROAD RECONSTRUCTION PROJECTS –Lahoma Avenue from
Gray Street to Nebraska Street

PROJECT NO.: BP0247

CONTRACTOR: RDNJ LLC dba A-Tech Paving
PO Box 2865
Edmond, OK 73083

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: **\$ 561,799.25**

(Increase) change order No. 1: \$57,001.64

DESCRIPTION	DECREASE	INCREASE
See attached detailed sheet	\$0	\$ 57,001.64

Note: This change order is based completely on the unit bid prices from the original contract.

NET CHANGE	\$ 57,001.64
REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT	\$ 618,800.89

CONTRACTOR:  A-TECH

DATE: 01/03/2019

PROJECT MGR.: 

DATE: 1/2/2019

CITY ATTORNEY: _____

DATE: _____

ACCEPTED BY: _____

DATE: _____

(Mayor)

	Item No.	Item Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Total	
PCO # 1	1	Deduct 8" Stabilized Base	SY	-2634	\$7.00	-\$18,438.00	
	2	Excavatin for Agg. Base	CY	366	\$13.50	\$4,938.75	
	3	8oz/SY Separator Fabric	SY	2634	\$1.75	\$4,609.50	
	4	5" ODOT Type-A Agg. Base	CY	366	\$65.00	\$23,790.00	\$14,900.25
PCO # 2	08	Deduct - 8" Stabilized Subgrade	SY	-1376	\$7.00	-\$9,629.11	
	11	Deduct - Superpave Type S4	TN	-20	\$82.00	-\$1,606.69	
	10	Deduct - Super Pave S3	TN	-121	\$72.00	-\$8,718.58	
	25	Additional Depth in Inlet (STR1)	VF	2	\$325.00	\$490.75	
	New1	Excavation for Agg. Base (Addl 3")	CY	115	\$13.50	\$1,547.54	
	New2	15oz/SY Separator Fabric	SY	1490	\$3.50	\$5,215.19	
	New3	5" ODOT Type-A Agg. Base	CY	191	\$65.00	\$12,418.50	
	13	PC Concrete Pavement (Placement)	SY	148	\$22.00	\$3,250.65	
	14	PC Concrete for Pavement	CY	25	\$130.00	\$3,201.39	\$6,169.64
PCO # 3	1	Deduct 8" Stabilized Base	SY	-1199	\$7.00	-\$8,393.00	
	2	Excavation for Agg. Base	CY	166	\$13.50	\$2,241.00	
	3	8oz/SY Separator Fabric	SY	1199	\$1.75	\$2,098.25	
	4	5" ODOT Type-A Agg. Base	CY	166	\$65.00	\$10,790.00	\$6,736.25
PCO # 4	10	Deduct SUPERPAVE TYPE S3 (PG 64-22 OK)	TN	-45	\$72.00	-\$3,240.00	
	11	Deduct SUPERPAVE TYPE S4 (PG 64-22 OK)	TN	-19	\$82.00	-\$1,558.00	
	8	Deduct Stabilized Subgrade	SY	-160	\$7.00	-\$1,120.00	
	New1	Excavation for Agg. Base (Addl. 3")	CY	14	\$13.50	\$189.00	
	New2	15oz/SY Separator Fabric	SY	160	\$3.50	\$560.00	
	New3	5" ODOT Type A Aggregate Base	CY	19	\$65.00	\$1,235.00	
	13	P.C.CONCRETE PAVMENT (PLACEMENT)	SY	135	\$22.00	\$2,970.00	
	14	P.C. CONCRETE FOR PAVEMENT	CY	23	\$130.00	\$2,990.00	\$2,026.00
PCO # 5	12	COLD MILLING PAVEMENT	SY	-221	\$8.00	-\$1,768.00	
	11	SUPERPAVE TYPE S4 (PG 64-22 OK)	TN	-75	\$87.00	-\$6,525.00	
	3	TYPE A SALVAGED TOP SOIL	LSUM	1	\$400.00	\$400.00	
	7	SOLID SLAB SODDING	SY	48	\$3.50	\$168.00	
	31	REMOVAL OF CURB & GUTTER	LF	143	\$7.00	\$1,001.00	
	33	REMOVAL OF ASPHALT PAVEMENT	SY	221	\$7.00	\$1,547.00	
	29	18" R.C.PIPE CLASS III	LF	25	\$60.00	\$1,500.00	
	18	INLET CI DES. 2 (B)	EA	1	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	
	20	INLET W/ LARGE JCT. BOX, CI DES. 2 (B)	EA	1	\$11,500.00	\$11,500.00	
	New1	EXCAVATION FOR AGG. BASE	CY	33	\$13.50	\$445.50	
	New2	15OZ/SY SEPARATOR FABRIC	SY	232	\$3.50	\$812.00	
	New3	5" ODOT Type A Aggregate Base	CY	33	\$65.00	\$2,145.00	
	13	P.C.CONCRETE PAVMENT (PLACEMENT)	SY	221	\$22.00	\$4,862.00	
	14	P.C. CONCRETE FOR PAVEMENT	CY	37	\$130.00	\$4,810.00	
	15	CONCRETE CURB (6" BARRIER-INTEGRAL)	LF	143	\$4.00	\$572.00	
	38	CONSTRUCTION TRAFFIC CONTROL	LSUM	1	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$27,169.50
Total							\$57,001.64 \$561,799.25 \$618,800.89 10.15